2021 Girls Alpine Team Results

Place

©ONO A~ WNE

Team Name
Edina
Orono

Hill-Murray, Maplewood

Stillwater Area
Lakeville North
*Brainerd
Duluth East

East Ridge, Woodbury

Score
159
157
140.5
133.5
126
122
93

51

2021 Girls Alpine Individual Results

PLACE NAME

Ava Pihlstrom
Peyton Servais
Maggie Blanding
Kyler Burrows
Grace Torgeson
Ali Anselmo
Ashley George
Kate Young
Emma Wolf
Breck Carlson
Grace Horejsi
Riviera Wock
Hailey Baas
Abigail Hahs
Bella Kelly
Lauren Kalenberg
Veronica McHenry
CJ Fredkove
Anna Busyn
Taylor Voigt
Elanore Robb
Camille Kuznik
Megan Young
Elsie Engman
Libby Brust
Sophie Shuster
Kylie Reardon
Zora Hynnek
Sydney Burns
Sutton Ellis

GRADE TEAM

11
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
9

11
12
11
11
9

10
11
12
7

10
12
9

11
12
12
11
10
12
11

The Blake School, Minneapolis
Lakeville North

White Bear Lake Area

Orono

Minnehaha Academy, Minneapolis
Edina

Prior Lake

Eastview, Apple Valley
*Annandale

Mankato West

Benilde-St. Margaret’s, St. Louis Park
Orono

Cambridge Christian

Lakeville North

Minnetonka

*Brainerd

Duluth East

Stillwater Area

Edina

Hill-Murray, Maplewood
Woodbury

Orono

Eastview, Apple Valley

Edina

*Northfield

Edina

Hill-Murray, Maplewood

St. Croix Preparatory Academy, Stillwater
Academy of Holy Angels, Richfield
Hill-Murray, Maplewood

1STRUN 2ND RUN TOTAL

39.50
40.00
40.20
40.77
41.08
42.22
43.42
41.98
43.04
42.21
42.88
43.11
43.64
43.72
43.88
43.78
43.50
44.06
43.92
44.24
43.86
44.40
43.43
44.75
45.66
45.93
45.48
44.82
45.41
45.24

36.04
36.36
36.20
37.44
37.16
37.84
36.81
38.55
37.52
38.59
38.98
39.47
39.77
39.83
39.80
40.04
40.39
39.84
40.09
40.49
41.28
40.76
41.84
40.97
40.74
40.86
41.66
42.34
41.90
42.33

1:15.54
1:16.36
1:16.40
1:18.21
1:18.24
1:20.06
1:20.23
1:20.53
1:20.56
1:20.80
1:21.86
1:22.58
1:23.41
1:23.55
1:23.68
1:23.82
1:23.89
1:23.90
1:24.01
1:24.73
1:25.14
1:25.16
1:25.27
1:25.72
1:26.40
1:26.79
1:27.14
1:27.16
1:27.31
1:27.57



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Lauren Riniker
Kate Reardon
Maycie Neubauer
Alli Krantz

Olivia Murphy
Margaret Duncan
Vivien Pihlstrom
Gabrielle Harritt
Courtney Bumpers
Sidney Brentes
Brenna Kahn
Eliza Polyak
Brynn Bohlke
Calia Chaney
Megan Catrtier
Ellie Nickelson
Eva Pinske

Stella Stinnett
Abby Wright
Caroline Given
Meghan Abel
Bella Helke

Leah Hahs

Ella Netland

Julia Scott

Mia Arnold
Hannah Taylor
Kalina Dimitrova
Louise Scharin
Erin Hoelzel
Marta Pendergast
Sophia Muttonen
Anne Guidera
Carsyn Krassas
Tyler Utendorfer
Cora Nephew
Abigail Myers
Lilly Mrachek
Maddy Clusiau
Elli George
Maddie McCarver
Jane Hoeffel
Oliver Kendall
Paige Mueffelmann
Andrea Ray
Harper Randolph

11

11

Stillwater Area

Hill-Murray, Maplewood
Stillwater Area

*Brainerd

*Northfield

Duluth Denfeld

The Blake School, Minneapolis
Minneapolis Washburn
Eagan

Spectrum, Elk River
Stillwater Area

Hopkins

Mankato West

*Brainerd

Chisago Lakes, Lindstrom
Visitation, Mendota Heights
Orono

Minnetonka

*St. Cloud Area
Hill-Murray, Maplewood
Minneapolis Southwest
Stillwater Area

Lakeville North

Hill-Murray, Maplewood

St. Paul Academy and Summit School
Duluth East

*Brainerd

*Cook County, Grand Marais
East Ridge, Woodbury
*Brainerd

Wayzata

St. Croix Preparatory Academy, Stillwater
Orono

*Brainerd

Edina

Duluth East

Duluth East

Edina

*Hibbing/Chisholm
Minneapolis Southwest
East Ridge, Woodbury
East Ridge, Woodbury
Visitation, Mendota Heights
*St. Cloud Area

Lakeville North

Orono

45.89
44.82
45.99
46.01
46.01
46.36
45.16
46.26
46.18
46.56
46.30
45.82
46.29
48.36
46.44
47.15
47.15
46.94
47.66
47.62
48.15
48.32
48.37
48.28
47.82
49.19
48.66
48.34
48.14
52.89
41.95
51.49
48.32
49.53
49.72
49.52
50.43
50.74
49.76
51.06
50.10
50.83
53.07
49.34
49.84
44.54

41.85
42.92
41.77
42.16
42.20
41.99
43.26
42.18
42.27
41.97
42.50
43.11
42.85
40.83
43.12
42.81
42.84
44.11
43.75
43.82
44.12
44.05
44.39
44.57
45.14
43.78
44.45
44.81
45.37
40.69
52.05
42.85
46.13
44.93
46.12
46.85
46.05
45.81
46.79
45.96
47.45
47.12
47.67
52.21
52.21
57.94

1:27.74
1:27.74
1:27.76
1:28.17
1:28.21
1:28.35
1:28.42
1:28.44
1:28.45
1:28.53
1:28.80
1:28.93
1:29.14
1:29.19
1:29.56
1:29.96
1:29.99
1:31.05
1:31.41
1:31.44
1:32.27
1:32.37
1:32.76
1:32.85
1:32.96
1:32.97
1:33.11
1:33.15
1:33.51
1:33.58
1:34.00
1:34.34
1:34.45
1:34.46
1:35.84
1:36.37
1:36.48
1:36.55
1:36.55
1:37.02
1:37.55
1:37.95
1:40.74
1:41.55
1:42.05
1:42.48



77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Lolo Goddard
Emma Koral
Clara Lang

Allie Mezzetti
Helen Paulsen
Lauren Carlson
Jane Steel

Mae Nephew

Erin Otteson
Tera Cunningham
llsa Bastiaens
Johanna Teegarden

11
11

11
10
11
11
10
11
12
11
12

Cretin-Derham Hall, St. Paul
East Ridge, Woodbury
East Ridge, Woodbury
East Ridge, Woodbury
Eagan

Duluth East

Lakeville North

Duluth East

Lakeville South
Lakeville North
Mahtomedi

Stillwater Area

1:02.58
1:06.68
55.33
59.89
1:05.80
DNF
DSQ
DSQ
46.40
DNF
DSQ
DSQ

41.48
40.70
55.89
59.32
57.50
37.68
42.32
44.65
DNF

1:44.06
1:47.38
1:51.22
1:59.21
2:03.30



